

Andy Beshear GOVERNOR

Jacqueline Coleman LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET Kentucky Horse Racing Commission 4063 Iron Works Parkway, Building B Lexington, KY 40511 Phone: (859) 246-2040 Fax: (859) 246-2039

Ray A. Perry SECRETARY

Jamie Eads

Jonathan Rabinowitz CHAIRMAN

STEWARDS RULING

Ruling number: 23-0021

Track: Turfway Park

Date: April 1, 2023

Exercise Rider/Stable Employee: Brandi N. Hart aka Brandi N. Wood

Brandi N. Hart aka Brandi N. Wood is hereby suspended pending her appearance before the Board of Stewards regarding the disposition of her current pending criminal charges (arrested at Turfway Park on January 6, 2023, and charged with animal cruelty in Kenton County, Kentucky) and her formal ejection from TurfwayPark. During her suspension, Brandi N. Hart aka Brandi N. Wood is denied the privileges of all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission.

810 KAR 3:020 Section 15, subsection (1)(c)(h)

By Order of the Stewards

hoods A here Am

